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SCOUTING

Indiana’s Leader-Builder

September 6, 1989

Mr. Paul Eranst, Director
Registration Services
Boy Scouts of America
National Office

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P. 0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul,

Thank you for your letter concerning Mr. Harry Russell Vernon.
Hopefully this will help with your questions.

Race: Caucasian : -
Height: Approximately 5'3".
Weight: 140 -~ 160 1bs

Signature: None at this time

Copies of youth statements: - enclosed

Father's investigation: Suspects that QWPI says
is true - not wanting to continue

the emotional strain. No charges
filed at this time.

Michael D. Sulgrove
Director of Support Services

MDS/sr

cc: A. John Bosio
File

CROSSROADS OF AMERICA COUNCIL » BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
* Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 - [NENENEGEGNE

Anderson * Hagerstown *® Indianapolis * Muncie

CONF012533



.\I > 27 - ; - -
= N el vsed Fo o wrs \\\.\ g%. .m.\\Qs.\\Q\
/i te W\J ouT Fhis 15 Whal L saw Russ T&\&Q\N

do 7o I %S His Week

i~

LeT Life pe was NQ\.\W\.\
P

mm
. AL E%\il
an oL \\\ I cven .._\\.E.\\w\d %S? s A

i
Bt/ u\d\&Q@\\
T ) o
Wss whwid pot 275 hands on 5 A/ps
gl bt Loy ns reason ¢ S

CONF012534



r. T..._.T ,,M._i.m Z.w 7.4“ C...ig T:u _L.nmhﬁ j,m\rl:
~y & ¢z

/ﬁ 5:: * _;.K. 7 gt ,x BV ». 7;3.://\ m::m =3
B ¢ 3 =
e will by ek _

e c;: L

Wil e G e BEF  had _((.\J.m%_
. y .
he el <y ab oy orneh

M % Ve X , ~ ﬁ.v (e T :,m\ e M
L . A,

M.:rﬁ.., 1The. n,.dp r(ﬁ.:.v L Tﬂ&;ﬁ# Q mdm.

X v(CLl ﬁn.n»:_\ .wﬁc.ﬁﬂu Qﬁbﬁm/ ™mE Q /\Olf

CONF012535




CONF012536




7))
L\\ o wot o thelled obout wigt hapgpeved this woeek,

A

CuT L el ﬂmQ:g like o seo uOSme:S\ Aowre about [F | Las

verd wbtf\m& ,\\TC& somewhat huork to see wcimmxézq \\\m n.\\:«u
[

\:Uﬁﬁuh:.\ s QA stouT GO\,\V\«JCZ‘A.L \:ﬁm NCMDA\B q|Q_\3 _‘C\n\dxdcw
th.s mu & D see o [t ‘+hat woxsml\:\( /s thm aodut &

ﬁoc\ ,\\\oxu Dmg a O\mmm aud Derscmal friewud Qw MINE was

een \Potdmoﬂ Wit~ a w:rcDTOC Hat Fle hbcic« awndbe Tu,
N.mself L am 2 witvess o all the éfzwu that “appened

|
msc a coé.cwn hike For my

y)
A Mmas or-— \.DJmQ SCme ympiLsual omwm&.mu Yot T QO/.; hine

(.\:.QZ‘Smt V.O.A @n,mlnm oﬁo.wn ,

At suiTakle mldwgozpu D a SecsTormasker L oo up & 100

. ceed to ro r_zw o c..:J.Tzw geout Halshopic. The bpic s
2088 ple ahild-paolegteliaon.

/
\w T\.\D@ wos Lo TC.C recd 6; !..,m NG BO,Zu fa)

Jdau  a: A
2 doy, and ewery doy s peet. 4.? My cpision, TS man

v . o :
Qs H.O.F.Zﬁ DO“CQZTQON cra (7 b, 6" &ct@ scour. [P2 maa
-~

- < ,
Trar cemSeenis

< cnTed CCNTeeal j ﬂ.o»n\,mﬁ\ IﬁtTm ° 0520 !
scouts) peivic area. AF Frot = 4 Sugnt Hrat Hne man was

l

o . . 4 - .
m»T(:\%f Biee, aaT later W Hoa cor Hral” L\ was moa\.mﬁr&?,w

V.0re 5€ricus. The man, Rows Vernan, didt this Yo only I
v Pag clgss. .HIQ‘Q\ Q\Igocw\f sez him oo

|
this came conduocT |
0 ancYher wnbc_ Oc.mgm 0 »mx),w class. \\\m ad]d \mmhm NWUCCQJNO\ K W

I v Tae ﬂm/,:h area uath an oDeu hwu+ﬂﬂw\ not a clenched

B roﬂ@ thak Joc ..:cof Hars oo vlor mative gud vee Fol-

; /
i +h AL ufoc how .ﬂbw\_cw the +1mwe O ceadl ¥nig ~m.ﬂhmo. arcl

L.‘.\I I\.. 3 i ; . ] - . , . .
Cpe  Hha+ mogoifcm_ rrast certawly s deve abest Halg

Touchy, oo
4 :

I
nam Yyou

CONF012537



Auqust 21, 1989

Hr. A. John Bosio
Scout Executive
Crossroads of America Council, No. 180

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: HARRY RUSSELL VERNON
Qear GQus:

I received the matsrial which you recently sent us on Hr. Vernon. This is
most helpful as we start a file, and will lead to refusal of registration in
the future, if all charges are substantiated.

We note on the cenfidential record sheet that you did not indicate race, and

this would be very helpful to us for later identification. His height and _
weight would also be of value. If you have a copy of a paper with Mr.

Vernon's signature, we would also like this for our file, as this aids in the
identification process.

We would 1ike copies of the statements which vou collected, so that we have
these in our permanent file. Please send us <opies of the statements which
wera jathered from the individuals involveq. 'We would aliso like to have the
outcome of investigation ﬁa:l. Ara charges to be filed
oy

If any legal action is to take place, we would like to have the final
disposition.

Thanks for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director

Registration Service ,fumprﬂ
gt

eko .,.»4\.) 5 \ /.,uu@@
WG

cc: East Central Region Qm& A
R
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July 24, 1989

Russell Vernon

Albany, IN 47320

Dear Mr. Vernon,

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with
the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therartfore
compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may have
with the Boy Scouts of America.

You should understand that BSA membership registration 1is a
privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies.
We reserve the right to suspend registration whenever there is a
concern that an individual may not meet the high standards of
membership which the BSA seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a council review
committee, please write tc me within 60 days of the date of tiais
letter, explaining your version of the facts suppcrting your clain
that your registration as a BSA member should be reinstatad. The
proceduras for a review of this decision are attached.

Sincerely, -

Russell B. Johnson
Council President

.m ’ lwx\/\(
Cm 3
SR
RBJI/slw 0 g
Vg .aA~
Lo »\\.
SR TSIt
_,\( A ' ~VL
LW o i
\ - 3
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cate: 07-aug-39 Monroe County Sheriff Departient Time: 02:53 =M

.mumn.mw Incident Report mcn%ﬂ\
Incident Number: 39-003713

Classification: 03699 SEX OFFENSES - OTHER

Reporting Officers: 018 BIZZARI L Reported-On: 1600 Q7/14/89
000
Qccurred-Between: 0000 07/10/39 Occurred-0On: 0000 07/14/89 Day: FRI
Address: 0] RANSBERG BOQOY ScCoUT Apt: RANSBERG Dist: B2
In-Progress: N Attempt: ¥ Det.-Called: ¥ Str-vVisible: Daylight:
Premises: PUBLIC BUILDING Weapon: Tool:
Larceny: Value-Prop-Damaged: $ 0 Domestic-Aslt: N
ARSON: (Type-Structure: 00 Abandoned-Structure: Mobile-Property: )
Closure: 00 OQOPEN CASE Closure-Date: 07/18/89
Officer-Assigned: 000 Assigned-Date: 00/00/00
e m e —————— —--——-— Name Records For Incident: 89-003713 =—=mm——m—m—w- m———————
0l1. WILLETT, RON W/ M Dob: 00/00/00 Age: 00
Inv: COMPLAINANT Vor: Injury:
Addr: 000000 /
Apt: Zip: 00000 Res-Tx: I
) Employer: CAMP DIRECTOR Hours: 0000~-0000 Bus~-Tx: (000)000-0000
Am
Inv: VICTIM Vor: Injury: -
Addr: Q00000 INDIANAPOLIS/IN -
Apt: Zip: 46204 Res-Tx: (317)000-0000
Employer: Hours: 0000-0000 Bus-Tx: (000)000-0000

CONF012540
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Zate: 07-Aug-3% nroe County mnmﬁ.nm Depar<ient
&m eral Incident Repor: vaa‘;\
Incident Number: 39-003713

APPROXIMATELY 4:00 P.M., JULY 14, 1989, MCSD DISPATCH RECEIVED
COMPLAINT OF POSSIBLE CHILD MOLESTING FROM RON WILLETT, CAMP
DIRECTOR AT THE RANSVURG BoY scouT camp, rocatzp ov INIGGE
R0AD [ #HO REQUESTED TO SPEAK WITH A DETECTIVE.

AT 3:00 P.M. 7-14-89, BIZZARI INTERVIEWED RON WILLETT AT THE SCOUT
CAMP IN THE PRESENCE OF DAVE TOUMEY OF THE MONROE COUNTY
PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE. MR. WILLETT ADVISED THAT THREE ADULT SCOUT
LEADERS HAD SPOKEN TO HIM ON 7~14-89 CONCERNING THE ACTIONS OF
ANOTHER LEADER RUSS VERNON, TOWARD A scoUT, I :c:
12.

THEY HAD RECEIVED INFORMATION FRoM IR AND THREE OTHER SCOUTS.
APPARENTLY THE SITUATION BEGAN ON MONDAY, JULY 10, 1989 WTIH RUSS

vexNoN JusT PATTING ey THE sack AND OTHER FRIENDLY GESTURES,
WHICH INDICATED MR. VERNON WAS PAYING SPECIAL ATTENTION To NNGENN.

TUESDAY, JULY 11, MR. VERNON BEGAN PATTING N THE
BUTTOCKS AND WHEN WOULD BEND OVER TO VIEW NATURE ITEMS ON THE
GROUND, MR. VERNON WOULD GRAB HIM BY THE HIPS. WEDNESDAY, JULY 12,
1989, MR. VERNON GRABBED , AND LIFTED HIM UP, WHILE REACHING
BETWEEN HIS LEGS, BUT DID NOT TOUCH ANY PRIVATE AREAS. THURSDAY,
JULY 13, 1989, MR. VERNON AGAIN LIFTED FROM BEHIND AND
REACHED AROUND TO GRAB B PENIS. MR. VERNON SAID "ARE YOU
EMBARRASSED ABOUT THIS?" NN RESPONDED "I DON'T KNOW" AND WALKED
AWAY. REPORTING OFFICER ADVISED MR. WILLETT WE WOULD SPEAK WITH
MR. VERNON RIGHT AWAY SINCE HE WAS WANTING TO LEAVE THE CAMP TO

RETURN TO ALBANY, INDIANA.

AT 5:21 2.M., HARRY RUSSELL vERNoON III, NN :: :z.vv,
49, Ss 7 10 WORKS FOR JIM DAVIS OF
, WAS ADVISED OF HIS RIGHTS, INDICATED

UNDERSTANDING AND AGREED TO SPEAK WITH REPORTING OFFICEZR. MR.
TTERNON DENIZD THE ALLEGATION oF ToucHING scouT, I K6 oy
'HIS PENIS. MR. VERNON CONTINUED DENIAL OR EVEN XKNOWING WHAT SCOUT
NE COULD BE TALKXING ABOUT. REPORTING OFFICER ADVISED HIM AT THEE
CONCLUSION OF THE INTERVIEW TO CONTACT HIM SHOULD (HE) VERNON
REMEMBER ANYTHING.

REPORTING OFFICER AGAIN SPOKE TO MR. WILLETT TO ADVISE HIM TO GET
WRITTEN STATEMENTS FROM ALL THREE SCOUT LEADERS AND THE FOUR
scours, INCLUDING M. FrURTHER, THAT WE WOULD RETURN AFTER THE
FINAL CAMPFIRE OF THE EVENING TO INTERVIEW ALL CONCERNED. HOWEVER,
EINROUTE TO THE SCOUT CAMP, WE HAD APPREHENDED TWO POSSIBLE BURGLARS
WHO WERE TAKEN TO THE DEPARTMENT FOR INTERVIEW AND WE HAD TO
INTERVIEW THEM AS SOON AS POSSIBLE SINCE ONCE OF THE SUBJECTS WAS A
JUVENILE. MR. WILLETT INDICATED HE WOULD COMPLY WITH OUR REQUEST
AND OBTAIN THE WRITTEN STATEMENTS.

AFTER COMPLETICN OF THE BURGLARY INTERVIEWS, REPORTING OFFICER

RETURNED TO THE SCOUT CAMP AND SPOKT TO TWO OF THE ADULT LEADERS
INVOLVED. THEY EXPLAINED THAT SESSMN"AS A MEMBER OF THEIR TROO?
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07-Aug-39 Monroe Ccunty Sheriif Departient Time: 02:33 2M
.mzmn.m:. Incident ReportT mc_‘rl.\ Page: 2
Incident Number: 39-00371

AND HAD RETURNED HOME TO INDIANAPOLIS FOR A BASEBALL GAME. THE
LEAVING HAD BEEN ARRANGED PRIOR TO REPORTING THE INCIDENT AND
THEREFORE NOT RELATED TQO THE INCIDENT. HOWEVER, THE TWO LEADERS
NOWING B FATHER, HAD CALLED HIM AND EXPLAINED THE SITUATION
To HIM. N cr-s1DENT oF THE I sTORES,
REQUESTED THAT NO FURTHER ACTION BE TAKEN AT THIS TIME UNTIL HE
TALKED WITH HIS SON. RON WILLETT ARRIVED AND INFORMED REPORTING
OFFICER THAT HE HAD ALL THE WRITTEN STATEMENTS AS REQUESTED.

COMPLYING WITH THE FATHER'S REQUEST, WHO IS ALSO A MEMBER OF THE
BOY SCOUTS EXECUTIVE COUNCIL, REPORTING OFFICER REQUESTED MR.
WILLETT TO KEEP THE ORIGINAL COPIES OF THE STATEMENTS IN THE EVENT
THE FATHER WOULD WANT TO CONTINUE THE INVESTIGATION. REPORTING
QFFICER ADVISED ALL PERSONS HOW TO CONTACT HIM AT MCSD AND TO
ADVISE THE FATHER THAT WE WOULD CONTINUE THE INVESTIGATION ONLY AT

HIS REQUEST.
REPORTING QOFFICER RETURNED TO BLOCMINGTON AND WENT 10-42.

CONF012542
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